

भारत सरकार

राष्ट्रीय अल्पसंख्यक शैक्षणिक संस्था आयोग GOVERNMENT OF INDIA NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS

F. No. 277 OF 2007 2678).

प्रथम तल, जीवन तारा भवन, ५, संसद मार्ग पटेल चौक, नई दिल्ली - ११०००१ 1st Floor, Jeevan Tara Building, 5, Sansad Marg Patel Chowk, New Delhi - 110001

MARGH_27, 2008

ON CONSIDERATION OF THE DOCUMENTARY EVIDENCE PRODUCED BEFORE THE COMMISSION, THE COMMISSION IS SATISFIED THAT ST. AGNES CONVENT SCHOOL, VILL. KAZIKHERA, P.O. KOTHI KHIDMATPUR, KANTH ROAD, MORADABAD, U.P., MANAGED BY THE CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF MEERUT, EXCLUSIVELY IS A MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION WITHIN THE MEANING OF SECTION 2 (g) OF THE NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS ACT 2004. CONSEQUENTLY, IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT THE AFORESAID SCHOOL IS A MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION COVERED UNDER ARTICLE 30 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE COMMISSION.



(R.RENGANATH) SECRETARY

पादीय अस्पत्तक केलोगक संस्था आयोग NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION पारस सरकार, गई विकास



BY REGISTERED POST

भारत सरकार

राष्ट्रीय अल्पसंख्यक शैक्षणिक संस्था आयोग GOVERNMENT OF INDIA NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR MINORITY EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS

F. NO. 277 of 2007 _ 2678)

प्रथम तल, जीवन तारा भवन, ५, संसद मार्ग पटेल चौक, नई दिल्ली - ११०००१ 1st Floor, Jeevan Tara Bujiding, 5, Sansad Marg Patel Classik, Warch 2001

Dated.....

To

Manager, St. Agnes Convent School, Vill. Kazikhera, P.O. Kothi Khidmatpur, Kanth Road, Moradabad, U.P.

Sir,

Please refer to your letter dated 17.03.2007, forwarding therewith application in the prescribed format for obtaining the certification of minority educational institution for your school.

The Commission vide its Order dated the 25.03.2008 has decided to issue the Minority Status Certificate to St. Agnes Convent School. Accordingly, please find enclosed herewith the Minority Status Certificate dated the March 27, 2008 in original, in respect of St. Agnes Convent School, Vill. Kazikhera, P.O. Kothi Khidmatpur, Kanth Road, Moradabad, U.P.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours faithfully,

Enc: As above

(R. Renganath) Secretary Tel. No. 23367759